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To: The Honorable Richard L. Sippel, Chief Administrative Law Judge 

MOTION 
BY JACKSON COUNTY 

RURAL ELECTRIC MEMBERSHrP CORPORATION 
TO WITHDRAW NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

By its attorneys and pursuant to Section 1.41 of the Commission's rules,' Jackson County 

Rural Electric Membership Corporation ("JCREMC") hereby submits this Motion to Withdraw 

I 47 C.F.R. § 1.4 1 (2014). 



its Notice of Appearance filed in this proceeding on May 9, 2011.2 By withdrawing its Notice of 

Appearance, JCREMC understands that the captioned Assignment Application from Maritime 

Communications/Land Mobile, LLC ("MCLM") 3 to JCREMC will be dismissed with prejudice 

and JCREMC will be removed as a party to this proceeding.4 

Upon approval of this Motion by the Presiding Judge, JCREMC will advise the Wireless 

Telecommunications Bureau that it no longer wishes to prosecute the Assignment Application 

and will instruct counsel for MCLM to withdraw it.5 JCREMC will confirm for the record when, 

according to ULS, MCLM has withdrawn the Assignment Application. 

March 20, 2015 

Respectfully submitted, 

ck Richards (richards@kblaw.com; 202.434.4210) 
esley K. Wright (wright@khlaw.com; 202.434.4239) 

Keller and Heckman LLP 
1001 G Street NW 
Suite 500 West 
Washington, DC 20001 
Counsel for Jackson County Rural Electric Membership 
Corporation 

2 Maritime Communications/Land Mobile, LLC, Order to Show Cause, Hearing Designation Order, and Notice of 
Opportunity for Hearing, FCC 11-64, if 68 (rel. Apr. 19, 2011); Notice of Appearance, JCREMC, May 9, 2011. 
3 FCC Form 603 Assignment Application from Maritime Communications/Land Mobile, LLC to JCREMC, File No. 
0004310060 (filed July 6, 20 IO)("Assignment Application"). 
4 There is no agreement of any sort between JCREMC and any of the parties that filed the Petition to Deny the 
Assignment Application. See, Petition to Deny filed by Warren Havens, Environmentel LLC, Verde Systems LLC, 
Intelligent Transportation & Monitoring Wireless LLC, Telesaurus Holdings GB LLC, V2G LLC, and Skybridge 
Spectrum Foundation (Mar. 24, 2011). Nor has JCREMC entered into any agreement with any party to resolve any 
mutual exclusivity related to the withdrawal of the Assignment Application. Cf, 47 C.F.R. § l.935 (2014). 

5 Under the Commission's Universal Licensing System ("ULS"), the assignor (MCLM) controls the withdrawal of 
assignment applications. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Beverly Harding, hereby certify that on this 201
h of March, a copy of the foregoing 

Motion by Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation to Withdraw Notice of 
Appearance was filed with the Commission, served on the parties listed below via First Class 
U.S. Mail and a courtesy copy was provided via electronic mail. 

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Richard Sippel Richard.Sippel@fcc.gov 
Patricia Ducksworth Patricia.Ducksworth@fcc.gox 
Austin Randazzo Austin.Randazzo@fcc.gov 

Pamela A. Kane 
Michael Engel 
Enforcement Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 4-C330 
Washington, DC 20554 
Pamela.Kane@fcc.gov 

Sandra DePriest 
Maritime Communications/Land Mobile LLC 
218 North Lee Street 
Suite 3 I 8 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

Dennis C. Brown 
8124 Cooke Court 
Suite 201 
Manassas, VA 20109 
d.c.brown@att.net 
Counsel for Maritime Communications/ 
Land Mobile LLC 

Jeffrey L. Sheldon 
Levine, Blaszak, Block & Boothby, LLP 
2001 L Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 
sheldon@lb3 law .com 
Counsel for Puget Sound Energy, Inc 

Charles A. Zdebski 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
171.7 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
czdebski@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for Duquesne Light Co. 

Paul J. Feldman 
Harry F. Cole 
Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth, P.L.C. 
1300 N. 17th Street-I Ith Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209 
feldman@fl1hlaw.com 
cole@fhhlaw.com 
Counsel for Southern California Regional 
Rail Authority 

Robert J. Keller 
Law Offices of Robert J. Keller, P.C. 
P.O. Box 33428 
Washington, D.C. 20033 
rjk@telecomlaw.com 
Counsel for Maritime Communications/Land 
MobileLLC 



Robert G Kirk 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
2300 N Stree~, NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
RKirk@wbklaw.com 
Counsel for Choctaw Telecommunications, 
LLC and Choctaw Holdings, LLC 

Matthew J. Plache, Esq. 
Law Office of Matthew J. Plache 
5425 Wisconsin Ave. 
Suite 600, PMB 643 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
Matthew.plache@plachelaw.com 
Counsel for Pinnacle Wireless Corp. 

Warren Havens 
Jimmy Stobaugh 
GM Skytel Entities 
2509 Stuart Street 
Berkeley, CA 94705 
Warren.havens@sbcglobal.net 
jstobaugh@telesaurus.com 

James A. Stenger 
Chadbourne & Parke LLP 
1200 New Hampshire Ave. N\V. 
Washington, DC 20036 
jstenger@chadboume.com 
Counsel for Environmentel LLC and Verde 
Systems LLC 


